2017 BEVERAGE CONTAINER RETURN DATA

ORS 459A.718(6)(a) states that by August 1 of each calendar year, the Oregon Liquor Control
Commission shall calculate the previous calendar year’s percentage of beverage containers
returned for the refund value for each distributor cooperative and for each distributor/importer
that does not participate in a distributor cooperative. The OLCC shall carry out the calculation
separately for glass, metal, and plastic containers and shall post the percentages on the

Commission’s website.

DISTRIBUTOR COOPERATIVE

Oregon Beverage Recycling Cooperative

(OBRC)

DISTRIBUTORS/IMPORTERS
Bordeaux Wine Locators

CSB Craig Stein Beverage

Day One Distribution

Draper Brewing

Gardner Enterprises

JD'S Sports Pub

Moonshrimp Brewing

P & E Distributing Co

Pearl Distributing

Pendleton Bottling Company
Pepsi Bottling — The Dalles

Pepsi Cola Bottling of Eastern Oregon
Pepsi Cola Walla Walla

Precept Wine

Premium Vintage Wine Company
Rogue Ales

Spring Valley Dairy

Three Mugs Brewing Company

TOTALS

METAL

79.11%

0.00%
27.87%
0.00%
0.00%
35.52%
50.00%
0.00%
81.00%
0.00%
65.83%
90.00%
71.63%
116.00%
0.61%
0.00%
2.50%
0.00%
0.00%

78.21%

GLASS

70.89%

2.55%
6.77%
0.06%
0.29%
22.29%
59.90%
0.36%
76.00%
22.61%
228.18%
75.03%
31.59%
57.53%
0.00%
83.13%
3.37%
15.40%
22.50%

67.17%

The following businesses distributed beverages but reported they did

10 Barrel Brewing Company

7 Devils Brewing Co

Agrarian Ales Brewing Company
Albany Steamworks

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

PLASTIC

68.84%

0.00%
25.23%
0.00%
0.00%
30.30%
0.00%
0.00%
58.00%
5.66%
54.19%
70.00%
26.37%
113.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

TOTAL

68.48% 73.33%

not redeem containers:

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



Alesong Brewing

Base Camp Brewing Company
Bend Brewing Company
Claim 52 Brewing

Coho Oregon

De Garde Brewing
Deschutes Brewery
Drinking Horse Brewing Company
Ex Novo Brewing Co
Fearless Brewing Co
Feckin Brewery

Fosco, Inc

FOTM, Inc

Gigantic Brewing Company
Immersion Brewing

JFC International

Julian Sinclair Distributing
Long Brewing

Mazama Brewing Company
McMenamin’s

Monkless Belgian Ales
Ochoco Brewing Company
Pfriem Family Brewers
Reach Break Brewing

Ruse Brewing

Salem Ale Works

Sam Bond’s Brewing Co
Santiam Brewing

Shade Tree Brewing
Sunriver Brewing Company
The Ale Apothecary

The Creamery Brew Pub
Thomas Cellars

Tonic Foods LLC

Tread Water

Vertigo Brewing

Walkabout Brewing Company

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



